

CS DJ 458/20

RANJIT SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA (LAC) AND ORS

19.09.2022

Present: Sh Ram Nath, Id. counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff
in person.

Be awaited till 02:00PM.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/19.09.2022

At 02:00pm.

Present: Sh Ram Nath, Id. counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff
in person.

Heard. Perused.

Application u/o VI Rule 17 CPC filed by plaintiff.
Same is taken on record.

Arguments heard at length on aforesaid application.

The present application is filed at the initial stage
and no prejudice would be caused to the defendant in allowing
the present application, **hence the present application is
allowed and disposed of.**

One query raised by this court that the present suit is
valued for the purpose of pecuniary jurisdiction at Rs.23,00,000/-
however court fees is paid of Rs.250/- only and the same is not
paid as per Section 8 of the Suit Valuation Act.

Adjournment sought by Id counsel for the plaintiff
to file some case laws alongwith amended plaint.

//2//

Request considered and allowed.

Put up for consideration of the aforesaid application
on **24.11.2022**.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/19.09.2022