

SMT. BHAWNA GOYAL Vs. MANISH BHARDWAJ AND ORS

06.01.2024

Present: Sh. Mukesh Sharma, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Ashish, proxy counsel for the defendants No.1 & 2.

Ms. Kusum, proxy counsel for the defendant No.3.

Application has been filed u/s 151 CPC by the plaintiff for furnishing fresh address of defendant No.4.

The abovesaid application is allowed.

Issue summons of the suit for settlement of the issues and notice of the application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 of the CPC to the defendant no.4 on fresh address of the defendant No.4 as supplied in the application for the next date, on filing PF/RC, Speed Post and Approved Courier Service by the plaintiff.

Now, to come up for service report of defendant No.4 and for completion of pleadings of the parties on 01.04.2024.

(Vikram Bali)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court

Delhi/06.01.2024