

07.04.2026

Present: Sh. Mahi Arora, Id. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).

Ms. Priya Kakran, Id. Counsel for defendant no.1 & for defendant Anil Pal (through VC).

Sh. Ramesh Chander Id. Counsel for defendant no.3.

Some time is sought by Id. Counsel for defendant Anil Pal to file WS. It is submitted by Id. Counsel that WS not filed because the property is mortgaged to NBFC and the original documents are lying with them and that is the reason WS could not be filed. The stipulated period to file WS was already expired on 12.02.2026. In any case, if the WS is filed that has to be accompanied by an application seeking condonation of delay, in that event the application be done in accordance with the law.

The plaintiff is directed to file amended memo of parties on or before the NDOH.

Now to come up for further proceedings on 09.06.2026.

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi-07.04.2026